above,  directly  with  the  help  of  the  e-Token  provided. This is the only mode of collection of tender documents. Details of 

submission procedure are given in “Instructions to Bidders”. 

Terms & conditions of the Tender Notice: 

1.  Earnest Money amounting Rs. 70,340/- (Rupee Seventy thousand Three Hundred Forty only) is to be deposited for 

transportation of all materials / equipment. Earnest Money deposit shall be submitted through following online payment 

modes. 

 Net Banking through Payment Gateway. 

 RTGS / NEFT Payment: On selection of RTGS/NEFT as the payment mode, the e-Procurement portal will show a

[...]

The offer against tender should remain valid for a minimum period of 180 days from the next day of opening of 

the tender. However, WBSEDCL, may, on the merit of case, request extension of validity of the offer for a further 
suitable period without any change in terms & conditions of the offer. 

9. EARNEST MONEY : 

Earnest Money amounting Rs. 70,340/- (Rupee Seventy thousand Three Hundred Forty only) is to be deposited 

for transportation of all materials / equipment. 

9.1. Earnest Money deposit shall be submitted through following online payment modes. 

 Net Banking through Payment Gateway. 

 RTGS / NEFT Payment: On selection of RTGS/NEFT as the payment mode, the e-Procurement